RESOLUTION NO. 20-1010

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE COMPREHENSIVE LISTING OF FEES AND CHARGES ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 18-1073.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: Section Twenty-Four of Resolution No. 18-1073 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"SECTION TWENTY-FOUR: Transfer Station and Composting Facility charges, authorized by OMC 6.04.110, shall be as follows:

(A) Solid Waste Transfer Station Disposal Fees:

Market Rate (the schedule of Transfer Station Disposal charges is available at the City Clerk's Office).

\$35.00 Minimum Charge for Olathe Resident (with ID & City Utility Bill)

(B) Composting Facility Fees:

Compactor Trucks – Yard Waste

\$10.00 per cubic

yard

Car, Van, Pickup, or trailer (<10')

No Charge for Olathe Resident (with ID & City Utility Bill)

Car, Van, Pickup, or trailer (<10')

Non-Resident \$30.00 per load

Full Size Pickup Truck (cab high) or Trailer (>10')

Non-Resident \$50.00 per load

Large Truck or Trailer with Sideboards

Non-Resident \$75.00 per load

Tandem Axle Truck Load or Larger

Non-Resident \$100.00 per load"

SECTION TWO : Existing Section hereby repealed.	tion Twenty-Four of	Resolution No. 18-10	73 is
SECTION THREE: This Resolu	tion shall take effect	immediately.	
ADOPTED by the Governing Bo	ody this day o	f, 2020	
SIGNED by the Mayor this	day of	, 2020.	
	Mayor		
ATTEST:			
City Clerk			
(SEAL)			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
City Attorney			